



POLICE DEPARTMENT

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

July 1, 2015

**CONTACT: David Ferguson  
Communications Coordinator**

1488 S. Seguin Ave  
New Braunfels, TX 78130  
830.221.4134

[dferguson@nbtexas.org](mailto:dferguson@nbtexas.org)

### **Comal River Open Again for Recreation**

New Braunfels, Texas — The river flow on the Comal River has recovered and is once again flowing at safe levels (at around 350 cfs as of this release). Therefore, the Comal River is once again open for recreation effective immediately.

The Guadalupe River in New Braunfels is currently flowing at around 3700 cfs and remains closed to tubing. Only rafting and kayaking are allowed, and guided rafting trips through local river outfitters are highly advised.

**However**, the Corps of Engineers will be reducing the flow from the Canyon Dam from 3500cfs to 400 cfs during the day today. This will decrease the flow rate of the Guadalupe River enough to allow for tubing on both the Comal and Guadalupe Rivers for the 4th of July weekend.

Further information will be provided via media release once the Guadalupe River is once again safe for tubing.

Authority: David Ferguson – NBPD Communications Coordinator